# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6166155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
POUL KONRAD BECK	06/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANSAND A/S	
Street Address:	LERVEJDAL 8B	
City:	BRAEDSTRUP	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8740	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9011855

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (440) 614-0604 Email: clay@rankinhill.com

**Correspondent Name:** RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070-2224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCR-47661
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. VICKERS
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Vickers/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

506119430

source=SCR47661\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053008 FRAME: 0679** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### I, the undersigned,

Poul Konrad Beck Søholt Allé 14 8600 Silkeborg (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby assign all of my right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder:

European patent no. 1675464 Issued on 4 June 2014 and validated in Austria, Belgium, Switzerland, Germany, Denmark, France, United Kingdom, Ireland, Italy, the Netherlands, Poland and Sweden.

Canadian patent no. 2,540,339 Issued on 9 April 2013

Norwegian patent no. 340673 Issued on 29 May 2017

US patent no. 9,011,855 Issued on 21 April 2015

## entitled:

Weed control in joints of concrete block and other paving stone

to:

DANSAND A/S Lervejdal 8B 8740 Braedstrup (Danish company reg. no. 34608717) (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The ASSIGNEE hereby confirms acceptance of the assignment and transfer as aforesaid.

Assigner

Assigner

Assigner

Zutendaal, 10/6/2020

Place & date of Signature

Poul Konrad Beck

Milko Burkard

(Name)

Board Memilier Assignee

Zutendaal, 10/6/2020

Place & date of Signature

Davide Dubini

(Name)

Board Memilier Askobsen

Board Member

(Position)

Please do not apply stamps

PATENT REEL: 053008 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 06/23/2020